Ebenezer United Methodist Church
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Ebenezer United Methodist Church is a
Stephen Ministry Congregation.
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Flowers today are presented to the Glory of God and

In Loving Memory of Jay and Loved Ones

Presented by Zelda Thomas




SIXTH SUNDAY OF EASTER

“May God be gracious to us and bless us
and make his face to shine upon us,
that your way may be Rnown upon earth,
your saving power among all nations. ...
May God continue to bless us;
let all the ends of the earth revere him.” Psalm 67:1-2, 7

May 26, 2019 8:30 & 11:00 a.m.
GATHERING Greeting & Announcements

Kindly sign our pew registers and pass to your neighbor.
If you are visiting with us today, please sign your name and USPS or e-mail address
as we would like to acknowledge you being with us today.

CENTERING MUSIC “Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring” J.S. Bach

*CALL TO WORSHIP
God of life, once more you have called us together for worship.

We have come to be reminded of whose we are.

Let us pray:

*PRAISE HYMN (UMH 605) “Wash, O God, Our Sons and Daughters”
BEACH SPRING

BLESSING OF UMCOR KITS AND ITEMS

PRAYER FOR ILLUMINATION

NEW TESTAMENT LESSON Act 16:6-15
This is the Word of the Lord. |



MINISTRY OF MUSIC “An Instrument of Thy Peace” Debra Scroggins
(8:30) Francis Robert Rudolph
(11:00) Chancel Choir

Lord, make me an instrument of Thy Peace;
Where there is hatred, let me sow love;
Where there is injury, pardon;
Where there is doubt, faith;

Where there is despair, hope;
Where there is darkness, light and
Where there is sadness, joy.

O Divine Master, grant that I may not so much seek to be consoled as to console;
To be understood as to understand;
To be loved, as to love;
For it is in giving that we receive,
It is in pardoning that we are pardoned and
It is in dying, that we are born to eternal life.

CHILDREN’S CHAPEL
(8:30) Children K - 3™ grade may leave for Kids Own Worship
in Goodley Helms Hall.

MESSAGE Going God’s Way” Rev. Mary Browne

MEMORIAL DAY PRAYER LITANY
from The Book of Worship for United States Forces (1974)

Let us give thanks to God for the land of our birth with all its chartered liberties.

For all the wonder of our country’s story:

For leaders in nation and state, and for those who in days past and in these present
times have labored for the commonwealth:

For those who in all times and places have been true and brave, and in the world’s
common ways have lived upright lives and ministered to their fellows:

For those who served their country in its hour of need, and especially for those who
gave even their lives in that service:

Let us pray:



HYMN OF REMEMBRANCE AND THANKSGIVING (UMH 437)
“This Is My Song”

THE LORD’S PRAYER
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INVITATION TO THE OFFERING

Psalm 67:6 says, "The earth has yielded its increase;
God, our God, has blessed us.”

Therefore, let us bring our tithes and offerings
and come into God’s courts with praise.

OFFERTORY (UMH 431) “Let There Be Peace on Earth”

FINLANDIA

WORLD PEACE

*PRESENTATION OF GIFTS  “Praise God, From Whom All Blessings Flow”

OFFERING PRAYER
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*HYMN OF SERVICE (UMH 569) “We've a Story to Tell to the Nations”

*DISMISSAL WITH BLESSING
Sons and daughters of God,
go as God’s people.
Live in love, abide in peace,
and serve the Lord,
for God is ever present.

MESSAGE



May the Lord be gracious and bless you
that you may live a life of praise
forever in God’s light.

*GOING FORTH “Rigaudon” André Campra

*please stand, in body or spirit
indicates congregation response/participation

UMH: The United Methodist Hymnal (red)
TFWS: The Faith We Sing (black)

t1This Order of Worship is subject to the direction of the Holy Spirit. T1

Scriptures in preparation for the $ , May 30, 2019:
Acts 1:1-11; Psalm 47 or Psalm 93; Ephesians 1:15-23; Luke 24:44-53

Scriptures in preparation for the " ,June 2, 2019
Acts 16:16-34; Psalm 97; Revelation 22:12-14, 16-17, 20-21; John 17:20-26

A huge thank you to everyone
that made our Mother’s Day
brunch a success.
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Please pray for all Law Enforcement Officers.

Please continue to remember all who serve our country in the military,

especially pray for those represented from our congregation.

Missionaries We Support:

Matt & Erin Reinders
Joy & Robert Vargas

Sue Givens

Jacquea Akasa Umembudi
Valentine Shutsha
Catherine & Andy Kellogg

(Unalaska UMC)
(Paraguay)
(Paraguay)
(Congo)

(Congo)
(Florida)




ANNOUNCEMENTS

Altar Flowers: As many of you may know, altar flowers can be dedicated “in memory
of” or “in honor of” a family member or friend on any Sunday of the year. The
dedication appears in the Sunday bulletin of your chosen Sunday. If you wish to make
an altar flower dedication ($40/Sunday), please contact Carol in the church office at
731-9495. Thank you!
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Adult Sunday School Classes at Ebenezer, classes start at 9:45am.
Faith Class Lounge “In the Dust of the Rabbi” by Ray Vander Laan
“F.I.S.H"” Room 204 “"The New Testament You Never Knew”
The “Hill Toppers” Room with a view “A Life Well Lived: Discovering the Rewards
of an Obedient Heart”
—_—— e 2 =
( C ) Please remember our Confirmation Class

with your cards and notes. It means so much to them. No need to for

postage, just bring them to church on Sundays. You can give them to

Elaine Williams or leave them in the office or Education Mail Box. This

year's confirmands are: > -./-01 "

2-.0-01 3 +4-_.5- 01 Thanking you ahead of tlme Confirmation

Blessings!
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Last Week to register for Vacation Bible
School June 17 - 21, 9 a.m. - 12 noon

Registration closes next Sunday, June 2.

Registration forms are available in the Narthex or can be printed from this
link: https://www.ebenezerumcnewark.org.

VBS is for voyagers ages 4 through 11 (or completed 5th grade). Youth who have completed 6th
grade or higher should sign up as volunteer star guides using the volunteer registration form.

This year marks the 40th anniversary of a joint VBS between Ebenezer and our friends at
Resurrection Parish. If you have any memories of those early years or can help us add to the little bit
of history we've found about this important joint ministry, please let us know!

We still need clean, empty frosting containers and old CDs for VBS crafts. Thank you!
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Next Sunday, June 2", we will celebrate Holy Communion at both the
8:30 and 11:00 services. The offering plates at the front of the center
aisle are there to receive your gift to the pastor's discretionary account
used to help members of our community with utility, rent, food, and
other appropriate expense assistance.




Its official....~ 6 7&( are

e You ¢, back in action!
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‘ Join us for this annual event on 4 5
# to benefit nonprofits in our area!

Last year we had several Holy Walkamolies come out and
show their support for # 8 9 9

Holy Welkamolles ¢ <

Join us this year to show your support. please check out the website at
www.walkforahealthycommunity.org If you cannot attend the event but would like to
donate, you can do so on the website or you can leave a check payable to #

8 in the church office. If you have any questions, please contact Garnet, or the
church office. Thanks so much!
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MARK YOU CALENDAR AND help 1 (¢ 7* 7&( (21 W Main St Christiana,
DE 19702) pack school kits and emergency preparedness Kkits 4 .0
. The need is great and is fun to work with youth and adults from other churches!
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Fill a Bottle /
e Deliver Hope

/l
You are among
thousands of people
across Delaware, who

P - \ ~N YV « are invited to join the
Bdl )\ B()ll_l( & B()()m( TANG iy wacre pioars ror
‘ it ram\ ADOH. All kinds of
women come to A
Door of Hope with all kinds of pregnancy concerns. Sometimes the women can’t imagine
how they can have their babies. And that’s why they need A Door of Hope. These
mothers come to a preghancy resource center for help and answers. They find answers
about their options and resources to help them keep their babies. They learn how to be
good mothers. They come and earn things they need for their babies—like diapers,
formula, clothes, strollers, car seats, and pack 'n plays. And they ask questions about
everything—including questions about God.
All these services are offered free of charge. Without you, these services aren’t possible.
Will you help A Door of Hope, so they can help mothers, fathers, children, and families?
Simply take a bottle like this and fill it generously with bills, coins, and checks and then
return it as directed. When you fill a bottle, you deliver hope to those who need it most.
# -
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Thursday, May 30 - Saturday, June 1
Chase Center, Wilmington Riverfront

This year, Annual Conference is being held close to home; visitors are welcome to
participate in worship and observe the plenary sessions. There will be seats at the back
of the Conference meeting area. You will also be able to livestream AC using this link:

http://www.ustream.tv/channel/UeZ66hbsgjr

The link is listed on the front page of the church’s website. Here are the times when the
Conference will be live-streamed:

Thursday, May 30 Saturday, June 1
1:30 p.m. - Opening Worship 8:30 a.m. - Plenary Session
& Plenary Session 10:30 a.m. - Service of Remembrance

6:30 p.m. - Plenary Session

Friday, May 31
8:30 a.m. - Plenary Session & Teaching Sessions
1:30 p.m. - Plenary Session
7:00 p.m. - Ordination Service
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Join us for a

! & <( # on Wednesday,
& 25 from >+00 4+00 at the Pike Creek

¥
Shopping Center. Ten percent of all dine-in and
carry-out purchases during this time will
- 6 = * & in August. You can
place your carry-out order online

(tierramexicali.com) so it will be ready for you when meX| B Cal | g [l | |

you arrive. Hope to see you there! So that we get
credit for your purchase, please show your server a flyer with both dine-in and carry-out
orders.
Thank you for your support!!!

Tierra Mexi-Cali Grill
4710 Limestone Road
Wilmington, DE 19808

302-384-6657
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On the Calendar, this week....

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

05/26
8:30am
9:45am
11:00am
3:00pm
3:00pm

05/27

05/28 9:55am
11:30am
?+00

05/2910:00am
11:00am
>+00
5:30pm
7:15pm
7:30pm

05/30 9:45am
10:00am
6:00pm
,1t/0
6:45pm

05/31 8:30am
.2+/0
8:00pm

06/01 9:30am
9:30pm

6t" Sunday of Easter
Worship Service
Sunday School
Worship Service

G3 -- CLC
Millcroft Ministries
& ;

C " C

Bible Study -- Room 204

AA Meeting -- Room 204

& ( < =

AA Meeting -- Room 204

Intercessory Prayer -- Pastor’s Office

L & < #

Slim Sculpt Class -- CLC

Square Dancing Class -- CLC

Al Anon -- Room 204

TLC -- CLC

Visual Arts

BSA50 -- CLC

8 * &

NA -- GHH & Old Kitchen

Daybreak Counseling -- Lounge
@ = 20>

2 X 4 Square Dancing -- CLC

Slim Sculpt -- CLC

NA Meeting - GHH & Old Kitchen

20>

< 8

brokes tite

and sawves those
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Looking Ahead!

Sun 06/02 7th Sunday of Easter
8:30am Worship Service
9:45am Sunday School
11:00am Worship Service
3:00pm G3 --CLC
6:00pm BSA50 -- Room 204
Mon 06/03 11:30am  Social Seniors Club -- GHH
12:30pm  Staff Meeting -- Workroom
5:30pm  Slim Sculpt Class -- CLC
5:45pm GS Troop 672 -- GHH
Tues 06/04 9:55am Bible Study -- Room 204
11:30am AA Meeting -- Room 204
Wed 06/05 10:00am AA Meeting -- Room 204
11:00am Intercessory Prayer -- Pastor’s Office
5:30pm  Slim Sculpt Class-- CLC
7:00pm  Good Chimes -- Music Room
7:30pm Al Anon -- Room 204
Thurs 06/06 9:45am  TLC -- CLC
10:00am  Visual Arts
6:00pm BSA50 -- CLC

,t/0 B (¢ @ = 20>
6:45pm NA -- GHH & Old Kitchen
Fri 06/07 8:30am Daybreak Counseling -- Lounge
.2+/0 @ = 20>

8:00pm 2 X 4 Square Dancing -- CLC
Sat 06/08 8:00am Scrapbooking -- CLC
9:30pm NA Meeting - GHH & Old Kitchen

S TA Y cO NNECTED THROUGH SOCIAL MEDIA!
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All our members, ministers

Rev. Mary H. Browne, Senior Pastor
contact @ eumc_pastor@verizon.net
Robert Rudolph, Music Director
contact @ eumc_music@aol.com
Calvin Keeler, Sr., Minister of Visitation
Megan Burns, Preschool Director
Megan & Mike Jones, Youth Ministry
Carol Coney, Administrative Assistant
Jackie Scott, Facilities Manager
Church email:Q - 6 7&CA 6
Phone: 302-731-9495
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